

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : IM 0020(00)135
PCN : 04AW
COUNTIES : Aurora, McCook & Minnehaha
TYPE OF WORK : Sewage Lagoon Improvements

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$1,090,449.75**
LETTING DATE : 8/29/2013

BIDDERS				Loiseau Construction 1002 West Elm Ave Flandreau, SD 57028		RS Halstead Corp 27278 Kenworth Pl Suite 1 Harrisburg, SD 57032		Runge Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		CONTRACTOR'S NAME
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		A-G-E CORPORATION
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	ASPHALT PAVING & MATERIALS
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	75000.00	LUMP SUM	90000.00	LUMP SUM	270679.98	BATES CONSTRUCTION CO.
110E0605	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	132	10.00	1320.00	15.00	1980.00	16.50	2178.00	BOB LAW, INC
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	13276	6.50	86294.00	12.00	159312.00	16.00	212416.00	CAMPBELL GRADING COMPANY
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	9930	12.00	119160.00	17.00	168810.00	30.00	297900.00	CARSTENSEN CONTR. INC.
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	27620.00	LUMP SUM	25000.00	LUMP SUM	32350.39	CASWELL EXCAVATING
451E1056	6" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	Ft	180	71.00	12780.00	143.00	25740.00	44.90	8082.00	CEDAR VALLEY CORP LLC
451E1058	8" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	Ft	338	73.00	24674.00	75.00	25350.00	50.51	17072.38	CENTRAL SPECIALTIES
451E4208	8" Gate Valve with Box	Each	4	1624.00	6496.00	2000.00	8000.00	1859.72	7438.88	DAKOTA CONTRACTING CORP.
451E7020	Sewer Bypass Pumping	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1500.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00	LUMP SUM	46084.88	DAVID VANDERPOL CONST
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	20.5	1485.00	30442.50	900.00	18450.00	1308.62	26826.71	FIRST RATE EXCAVATE INC.
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	36	84.00	3024.00	84.00	3024.00	99.93	3597.48	FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	10740	22.00	236280.00	34.00	365160.00	35.00	375900.00	GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.
730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	36	50.00	1800.00	60.00	2160.00	102.45	3688.20	INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC.
732E0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	3.1	1800.00	5580.00	2000.00	6200.00	2264.18	7018.96	JOHNSON BROTHERS EXCAVATION
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	14810	3.00	44430.00	2.50	37025.00	3.00	44430.00	K & L LANDSCAPE & CONST.
900E2030	Miscellaneous Work	Site	3	20000.00	60000.00	10000.00	30000.00	20500.00	61500.00	KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC
										KRUEGER EXCAVATING & PAVING
										L A CARLSON CONTR. INC.
										L. G. EVERIST, INC.
										LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO.
										MIDLAND CONTRACTING
										NELSON & ROCK CONTRACTING
										NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST. CO.
										POLLMAN EXCAVATING
										ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
										SAND CONSTRUCTION
										SCHOENFELDER CONSTRUCTION
										SIOUX FALLS CONST CO
										SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION INC.
										SOUKUP CONSTRUCTION
										SPENCER QUARRIES INC.
										T & R CONTRACTING
										VANDERPOL DRAGLINE
										WEATHERTON CONTRACTING CO.
										WEBSTER SCALE INC.
										BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION
										DIXIE VEURINK TRUCKING
TOTALS					736400.50		976211.00		1417163.86	GRANGAARD CONST. INC.